

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ISLAND CONSTRUCTION                      D & G BACKHOE INC                      LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202              2808 OLD HARTFORD DR 98258-976      1825 MT BAKER HWY  
 OAK HARBOR WA 98277-5792              PO BOX 836  
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770399              LAKE STEVENS WA 982580836      BELLINGHAM WA 982267911  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100147      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                        | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | LOW BIDDER                      |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER               |                       |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|
|                           |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                          |                       |
| PREPARATION               |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                          |                       |
| 1                         | MOBILIZATION   | L.S.         | 3,500.00                        | -31.43 %              | 2,400.00                        | -1,100.00             | 3,500.00                        | 0.00 %                | 4,300.00                 | 22.86 %               |
| WATER LINES               |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                          |                       |
| 2                         | GATE VALVE 3 INCH<br>2.0000                              | EACH         | 275.0000<br>550.00              | -5.45 %<br>-30.00     | 260.0000<br>520.00              |                       | 450.0000<br>900.00              | 63.64 %<br>350.00     | 350.0000<br>700.00       | 27.27 %<br>150.00     |
| 3                         | TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY 8 IN.<br>1.0000        | EACH         | 3,500.0000<br>3,500.00          | -54.29 %<br>-1,900.00 | 1,600.0000<br>1,600.00          |                       | 2,500.0000<br>2,500.00          | -28.57 %<br>-1,000.00 | 1,670.0000<br>1,670.00   | -52.29 %<br>-1,830.00 |
| 4                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM.<br>30.0000  | L.F.         | 37.0000<br>1,110.00             | -59.73 %<br>-663.00   | 14.9000<br>447.00               |                       | 32.0000<br>960.00               | -13.51 %<br>-150.00   | 40.4500<br>1,213.50      | 9.32 %<br>103.50      |
| 5                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.<br>303.0000 | L.F.         | 37.0000<br>11,211.00            | -48.65 %<br>-5,454.00 | 19.0000<br>5,757.00             |                       | 32.0000<br>9,696.00             | -13.51 %<br>-1,515.00 | 21.0000<br>6,363.00      | -43.24 %<br>-4,848.00 |
| 6                         | 4 INCH DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH VAULT<br>1.0000  | EACH         | 3,600.0000<br>3,600.00          | 127.78 %<br>4,600.00  | 8,200.0000<br>8,200.00          |                       | 7,085.0000<br>7,085.00          | 96.81 %<br>3,485.00   | 11,000.0000<br>11,000.00 | 205.56 %<br>7,400.00  |
| 7                         | 4 INCH METER WITH VAULT<br>1.0000                        | EACH         | 8,500.0000<br>8,500.00          | 17.65 %<br>1,500.00   | 10,000.0000<br>10,000.00        |                       | 10,830.0000<br>10,830.00        | 27.41 %<br>2,330.00   | 11,400.0000<br>11,400.00 | 34.12 %<br>2,900.00   |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                          |                       |
| 8                         | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR<br>3.0000              | TON          | 200.0000<br>600.00              | 37.50 %<br>825.00     | 275.0000<br>825.00              |                       | 200.0000<br>600.00              | 0.00 %<br>0.00        | 215.0000<br>645.00       | 7.50 %<br>45.00       |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ISLAND CONSTRUCTION      D & G BACKHOE INC      LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202      2808 OLD HARTFORD DR 98258-976      1825 MT BAKER HWY  
 OAK HARBOR WA 98277-5792      PO BOX 836  
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770399      LAKE STEVENS WA 982580836      BELLINGHAM WA 982267911  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100147      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                              |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 9                            | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND                |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 930.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 1.5000                          | -46.67 %              | 0.8000                          | -33.33 %              | 1.0500                          | -30.00 %              |  |
|                              |  |           | 1,395.00                        | -651.00               | 744.00                          | -465.00               | 976.50                          | -418.50               |  |
| 10                           | WATTLE   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 250.0000                                       | L.F.      | 5.0000                          | 10.00 %               | 5.5000                          | -20.00 %              | 3.7000                          | -26.00 %              |  |
|                              |  |           | 1,250.00                        | 125.00                | 1,375.00                        | -250.00               | 925.00                          | -325.00               |  |
| 11                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST. |           |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|                              |  |           | 1,500.00                        |                       | 1,500.00                        |                       | 1,500.00                        |                       |  |
| TRAFFIC                      |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 12                           | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES              |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              |  | L.S.      |                                 | -60.00 %              |                                 | -86.67 %              |                                 | -73.33 %              |  |
|                              |  |           | 750.00                          | -450.00               | 300.00                          | -650.00               | 200.00                          | -550.00               |  |
| 13                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR                          |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 32.0000  | HR        | 36.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 36.0000                         | 25.00 %               | 35.0000                         | -2.78 %               |  |
|                              |  |           | 1,152.00                        | 0.00                  | 1,152.00                        | 288.00                | 1,120.00                        | -32.00                |  |
| 14                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR                     |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 24.0000  | HR        | 40.0000                         | -7.50 %               | 37.0000                         | 25.00 %               | 36.0000                         | -10.00 %              |  |
|                              |  |           | 960.00                          | -72.00                | 888.00                          | 240.00                | 864.00                          | -96.00                |  |
| 15                           | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                     |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              | 80.0000  | S.F.      | 15.0000                         | 20.00 %               | 18.0000                         | -86.67 %              | 7.6000                          | -49.33 %              |  |
|                              |  |           | 1,200.00                        | 240.00                | 1,440.00                        | -1,040.00             | 608.00                          | -592.00               |  |
| OTHER ITEMS                  |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 16                           | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                               |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       |  |
| 17                           | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE           |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/26/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ISLAND CONSTRUCTION D & G BACKHOE INC LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 749 SE PIONEER WAY STE 202 2808 OLD HARTFORD DR 98258-976 1825 MT BAKER HWY  
 OAK HARBOR WA 98277-5792 PO BOX 836  
 OAK HARBOR WA 982770399 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580836 BELLINGHAM WA 982267911  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100230 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100147 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 2ND BIDDER                      |                       | 3RD BIDDER                      |                       |  |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 18             | MINOR CHANGE     | CALC      | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                |  |
| 19             | SPCC PLAN        | L.S.      | 1,000.00                        | -40.00 %<br>-400.00   | 500.00                          | -50.00 %<br>-500.00   | 200.00                          | -80.00 %<br>-800.00   |  |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                  |           | \$42,777.00                     | -9.42 %               | \$43,900.00                     | 2.63 %                | \$44,684.00                     | 4.46 %                |  |
| BASE TOTAL     |                  |           | \$42,777.00                     | -9.42 %               | \$43,900.00                     | 2.63 %                | \$44,684.00                     | 4.46 %                |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----                          | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----                  | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----                               |
| HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.<br>3857 HANNEGAN RD | THOMCO CONST. INC.<br>303 N OLYMPIC AVE | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E MARINE VIEW DR |
| BELLINGHAM WA 982269199                         | ARLINGTON WA 982231338                  | EVERETT WA 982011927                                 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001                      | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405              | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000                           |

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                        | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                        | 5TH BIDDER                      |                          | 6TH BIDDER            |        |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
|                           |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.    |                       |        |
| PREPARATION               |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                        |                                 |                          |                       |        |
| 1                         | MOBILIZATION   | L.S.         | 3,500.00                        | 95.86 %               | 6,855.00                        | 3,355.00               | 6,000.00                        | 2,500.00                 | 4,000.00              | 500.00 |
| WATER LINES               |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                        |                                 |                          |                       |        |
| 2                         | GATE VALVE 3 INCH<br>2.0000                              | EACH         | 275.0000<br>550.00              | 190.91 %<br>1,050.00  | 800.0000<br>1,600.00            | 550.0000<br>1,100.00   | 100.00 %<br>550.00              | 650.0000<br>1,300.00     | 136.36 %<br>750.00    |        |
| 3                         | TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY 8 IN.<br>1.0000        | EACH         | 3,500.0000<br>3,500.00          | -57.14 %<br>-2,000.00 | 1,500.0000<br>1,500.00          | 2,230.0000<br>2,230.00 | -36.29 %<br>-1,270.00           | 1,850.0000<br>1,850.00   | -47.14 %<br>-1,650.00 |        |
| 4                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM.<br>30.0000  | L.F.         | 37.0000<br>1,110.00             | -29.73 %<br>-330.00   | 26.0000<br>780.00               | 40.0000<br>1,200.00    | 8.11 %<br>90.00                 | 45.0000<br>1,350.00      | 21.62 %<br>240.00     |        |
| 5                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.<br>303.0000 | L.F.         | 37.0000<br>11,211.00            | -29.73 %<br>-3,333.00 | 26.0000<br>7,878.00             | 30.0000<br>9,090.00    | -18.92 %<br>-2,121.00           | 30.0000<br>9,090.00      | -18.92 %<br>-2,121.00 |        |
| 6                         | 4 INCH DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH VAULT<br>1.0000  | EACH         | 3,600.0000<br>3,600.00          | 127.78 %<br>4,600.00  | 8,200.0000<br>8,200.00          | 6,725.0000<br>6,725.00 | 86.81 %<br>3,125.00             | 8,000.0000<br>8,000.00   | 122.22 %<br>4,400.00  |        |
| 7                         | 4 INCH METER WITH VAULT<br>1.0000                        | EACH         | 8,500.0000<br>8,500.00          | 23.53 %<br>2,000.00   | 10,500.0000<br>10,500.00        | 9,500.0000<br>9,500.00 | 11.76 %<br>1,000.00             | 12,430.0000<br>12,430.00 | 46.24 %<br>3,930.00   |        |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |  |              |                                 |                       |                                 |                        |                                 |                          |                       |        |
| 8                         | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR<br>3.0000              | TON          | 200.0000<br>600.00              | -25.00 %<br>-150.00   | 150.0000<br>450.00              | 300.0000<br>900.00     | 50.00 %<br>300.00               | 325.0000<br>975.00       | 62.50 %<br>375.00     |        |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----                          | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----                  | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----                               |
| HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.<br>3857 HANNEGAN RD | THOMCO CONST. INC.<br>303 N OLYMPIC AVE | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E MARINE VIEW DR |
| BELLINGHAM WA 982269199                         | ARLINGTON WA 982231338                  | EVERETT WA 982011927                                 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001                      | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405              | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000                           |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S EST.                     |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                       | 5TH BIDDER                      |                       | 6TH BIDDER |          |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|
|                              |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |            |          |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
| 9                            | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND                |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              | 930.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 1.5000                          | -53.33 %              | 0.7000                          | -33.33 %              | 1.0000                          | -33.33 %              | 1.4500     | -3.33 %  |
|                              |  |           | 1,395.00                        | -744.00               | 651.00                          | -465.00               | 930.00                          | -465.00               | 1,348.50   | -46.50   |
| 10                           | WATTLE   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              | 250.0000                                       | L.F.      | 5.0000                          | -40.00 %              | 3.0000                          | 0.00 %                | 5.0000                          | 0.00 %                | 5.5000     | 10.00 %  |
|                              |  |           | 1,250.00                        | -500.00               | 750.00                          | 0.00                  | 1,250.00                        | 0.00                  | 1,375.00   | 125.00   |
| 11                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST. |           |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |            | 0.00 %   |
|                              |  |           | 1,500.00                        |                       | 1,500.00                        |                       | 1,500.00                        |                       | 1,500.00   |          |
| TRAFFIC                      |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
| 12                           | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES              |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              |  | L.S.      |                                 | -80.00 %              |                                 | 100.00 %              |                                 |                       |            | -10.00 % |
|                              |  |           | 750.00                          | -600.00               | 150.00                          | 750.00                | 1,500.00                        | 750.00                | 675.00     | -75.00   |
| 13                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR                          |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              | 32.0000  | HR        | 36.0000                         | -2.78 %               | 35.0000                         | -2.78 %               | 35.0000                         | -2.78 %               | 35.0000    | -2.78 %  |
|                              |  |           | 1,152.00                        | -32.00                | 1,120.00                        | -32.00                | 1,120.00                        | -32.00                | 1,120.00   | -32.00   |
| 14                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR                     |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              | 24.0000  | HR        | 40.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 40.0000                         | -12.50 %              | 35.0000                         | -12.50 %              | 1.0000     | -97.50 % |
|                              |  |           | 960.00                          | 0.00                  | 960.00                          | -120.00               | 840.00                          | -120.00               | 24.00      | -936.00  |
| 15                           | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                     |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              | 80.0000  | S.F.      | 15.0000                         | -46.67 %              | 8.0000                          | -93.33 %              | 1.0000                          | -93.33 %              | 9.0000     | -40.00 % |
|                              |  |           | 1,200.00                        | -560.00               | 640.00                          | -1,120.00             | 80.00                           | -1,120.00             | 720.00     | -480.00  |
| OTHER ITEMS                  |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
| 16                           | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                               |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |            | 0.00 %   |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00     |          |
| 17                           | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE           |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |            |          |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |            | 0.00 %   |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00     |          |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/26/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----                          | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----                  | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----                               |
| HENIFIN CONSTRUCTION L.L.C.<br>3857 HANNEGAN RD | THOMCO CONST. INC.<br>303 N OLYMPIC AVE | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E MARINE VIEW DR |
| BELLINGHAM WA 982269199                         | ARLINGTON WA 982231338                  | EVERETT WA 982011927                                 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 369001                      | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405              | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000                           |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                       | 5TH BIDDER                      |                       | 6TH BIDDER  |          |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|----------|
|                |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |             |          |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |             |          |
| 18             | MINOR CHANGE     | CALC      | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00       | 0.00 %   |
| 19             | SPCC PLAN        | L.S.      | 1,000.00                        | -75.00 %              | 250.00                          | 50.00 %               | 1,500.00                        | 500.00                | 250.00      | -75.00 % |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                  |           | \$42,777.00                     | 4.69 %                | \$44,783.00                     | 8.62 %                | \$46,464.00                     | 8.62 %                | \$47,006.50 | 9.89 %   |
| BASE TOTAL     |                  |           | \$42,777.00                     | 4.69 %                | \$44,783.00                     | 8.62 %                | \$46,464.00                     | 8.62 %                | \$47,006.50 | 9.89 %   |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH- FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 5802 CEMETERY RD 6632 S 191ST PLACE 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY  
 98223-7781 SUITE E-104 98045-9289  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 KENT WA 980322117 NORTH BEND WA 980451198  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100433 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 7TH BIDDER                      |                       | 8TH BIDDER                      |                       | 9TH BIDDER  |           |
|---------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------|
|                           |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |             |           |
| PREPARATION               |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |             |           |
| 1                         | MOBILIZATION                                  | L.S.      | 3,500.00                        | 28.57 %               | 4,500.00                        | 1,000.00              | 5,000.00                        | 1,500.00              | 4,000.00    | 500.00    |
| WATER LINES               |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |             |           |
| 2                         | GATE VALVE 3 INCH                             | EACH      | 275.0000                        | 300.00 %              | 1,100.0000                      | 300.00 %              | 1,000.0000                      | 263.64 %              | 500.0000    | 81.82 %   |
|                           | 2.0000  |           | 550.00                          |                       | 2,200.00                        | 1,650.00              | 2,000.00                        | 1,450.00              | 1,000.00    | 450.00    |
| 3                         | TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY 8 IN.       | EACH      | 3,500.0000                      | 14.29 %               | 4,000.0000                      | 14.29 %               | 0.0000                          | -100.00 %             | 2,200.0000  | -37.14 %  |
|                           | 1.0000  |           | 3,500.00                        |                       | 4,000.00                        | 500.00                | 0.00                            | -3,500.00             | 2,200.00    | -1,300.00 |
| 4                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM.  | L.F.      | 37.0000                         | 62.16 %               | 60.0000                         | 62.16 %               | 40.0000                         | 8.11 %                | 38.0000     | 2.70 %    |
|                           | 30.0000                                       |           | 1,110.00                        |                       | 1,800.00                        | 690.00                | 1,200.00                        | 90.00                 | 1,140.00    | 30.00     |
| 5                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.  | L.F.      | 37.0000                         | 40.54 %               | 52.0000                         | 40.54 %               | 40.0000                         | 8.11 %                | 48.0000     | 29.73 %   |
|                           | 303.0000                                      |           | 11,211.00                       |                       | 15,756.00                       | 4,545.00              | 12,120.00                       | 909.00                | 14,544.00   | 3,333.00  |
| 6                         | 4 INCH DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH VAULT | EACH      | 3,600.0000                      | -13.89 %              | 3,100.0000                      | -13.89 %              | 7,600.0000                      | 111.11 %              | 8,000.0000  | 122.22 %  |
|                           | 1.0000  |           | 3,600.00                        |                       | 3,100.00                        | -500.00               | 7,600.00                        | 4,000.00              | 8,000.00    | 4,400.00  |
| 7                         | 4 INCH METER WITH VAULT                       | EACH      | 8,500.0000                      | -23.53 %              | 6,500.0000                      | -23.53 %              | 10,800.0000                     | 27.06 %               | 10,050.0000 | 18.24 %   |
|                           | 1.0000  |           | 8,500.00                        |                       | 6,500.00                        | -2,000.00             | 10,800.00                       | 2,300.00              | 10,050.00   | 1,550.00  |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |             |           |
| 8                         | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR             | TON       | 200.0000                        | 0.00 %                | 200.0000                        | 0.00 %                | 375.0000                        | 87.50 %               | 375.0000    | 87.50 %   |
|                           | 3.0000  |           | 600.00                          |                       | 600.00                          | 0.00                  | 1,125.00                        | 525.00                | 1,125.00    | 525.00    |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

|   |  |   |
|---|--|---|
| ----- 7TH BIDDER -----  | ----- 8TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 9TH BIDDER -----  |
| PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.<br>5802 CEMETERY RD<br>98223-7781<br>ARLINGTON WA 982233393<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 | LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH-<br>6632 S 191ST PLACE<br>SUITE E-104<br>KENT WA 980322117<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100433 | FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY<br>98045-9289<br>NORTH BEND WA 980451198<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S EST.                     |               | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 7TH BIDDER                      |                       | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 9TH BIDDER                      |                       |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                              |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | EST. QUANTITY |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
| 9                            | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND                |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 930.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 1.5000                          | 1,395.00      | -66.67 %              | 0.5000                          | 465.00                | -930.00               | 1.0000                          | -33.33 %              |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 930.00                          | -465.00               |
| 10                           | WATTLE   |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 250.0000                                       | L.F.      | 5.0000                          | 1,250.00      | -20.00 %              | 4.0000                          | 1,000.00              | -250.00               | 6.0000                          | 20.00 %               |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 1,500.00                        | 250.00                |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 1,250.00                        | 0.00                  |
| 11                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST. |           |                                 |               | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                              |  |           | 1,500.00                        | 1,500.00      |                       | 1,500.00                        | 1,500.00              |                       | 1,500.00                        |                       |
| TRAFFIC                      |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
| 12                           | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES              |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  | L.S.      |                                 |               | 100.00 %              |                                 |                       |                       |                                 | -46.67 %              |
|                              |  |           | 750.00                          | 1,500.00      | 750.00                | 400.00                          | 300.00                | -350.00               | 300.00                          | -450.00               |
| 13                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR                          |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 32.0000  | HR        | 36.0000                         | 1,152.00      | 11.11 %               | 40.0000                         | 1,280.00              | 128.00                | 39.0000                         | 8.33 %                |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 1,248.00                        | 96.00                 |
| 14                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR                     |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 24.0000  | HR        | 40.0000                         | 960.00        | -97.50 %              | 1.0000                          | 24.00                 | -936.00               | 45.0000                         | 12.50 %               |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 1,080.00                        | 120.00                |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 960.00                          | 0.00                  |
| 15                           | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                     |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 80.0000  | S.F.      | 15.0000                         | 1,200.00      | 33.33 %               | 20.0000                         | 1,600.00              | 400.00                | 15.0000                         | 0.00 %                |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 9.0000                          | -40.00 %              |
|                              |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       | 720.00                          | -480.00               |
| OTHER ITEMS                  |  |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
| 16                           | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                               |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 |               | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          | 500.00        |                       | 500.00                          | 500.00                |                       | 500.00                          |                       |
| 17                           | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE           |           |                                 |               |                       |                                 |                       |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 |               | 0.00 %                |                                 |                       |                       |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          | 500.00        |                       | 500.00                          | 500.00                |                       | 500.00                          |                       |



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/26/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER ----- ----- 9TH BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. LASER UNDERGROUND & EARTH- FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 5802 CEMETERY RD 6632 S 191ST PLACE 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY  
 98223-7781 SUITE E-104 98045-9289  
 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 KENT WA 980322117 NORTH BEND WA 980451198  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100433 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    | 7TH BIDDER                      |                       | 8TH BIDDER                      |                       | 9TH BIDDER                      |                       |
|----------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 18             | MINOR CHANGE     | CALC      | -1.00                           | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                | -1.00                           | 0.00 %                |
| 19             | SPCC PLAN        | L.S.      | 1,000.00                        | 500.00                          | -50.00 %<br>-500.00   | 500.00                          | -50.00 %<br>-500.00   | 200.00                          | -80.00 %<br>-800.00   |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                  |           | \$42,777.00                     | \$47,324.00                     | 10.63%                | \$49,234.00                     | 15.09%                | \$50,166.00                     | 17.27%                |
| BASE TOTAL     |                  |           | \$42,777.00                     | \$47,324.00                     | 10.63%                | \$49,234.00                     | 15.09%                | \$50,166.00                     | 17.27%                |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER -----  
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.  
 8632 STEIN ROAD 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD  
 98240-9208 98258-8699  
 CUSTER WA 982400498 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY             | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|---------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|                           |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
| PREPARATION               |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 1                         | MOBILIZATION                                  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           |   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 228.57 %              |                                 | 71.43 %               |  |
|                           |   |              | 3,500.00                        | 11,500.00                       | 8,000.00              | 6,000.00                        | 2,500.00              |  |
| WATER LINES               |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 2                         | GATE VALVE 3 INCH                             |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 2.0000  | EACH         | 275.0000                        | 400.0000                        | 45.45 %               | 500.0000                        | 81.82 %               |  |
|                           |   |              | 550.00                          | 800.00                          | 250.00                | 1,000.00                        | 450.00                |  |
| 3                         | TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY 8 IN.       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 1.0000  | EACH         | 3,500.0000                      | 2,700.0000                      | -22.86 %              | 1,500.0000                      | -57.14 %              |  |
|                           |   |              | 3,500.00                        | 2,700.00                        | -800.00               | 1,500.00                        | -2,000.00             |  |
| 4                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 3 IN. DIAM.  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 30.0000                                       | L.F.         | 37.0000                         | 30.0000                         | -18.92 %              | 100.0000                        | 170.27 %              |  |
|                           |   |              | 1,110.00                        | 900.00                          | -210.00               | 3,000.00                        | 1,890.00              |  |
| 5                         | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 4 IN. DIAM.  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 303.0000                                      | L.F.         | 37.0000                         | 32.0000                         | -13.51 %              | 60.0000                         | 62.16 %               |  |
|                           |   |              | 11,211.00                       | 9,696.00                        | -1,515.00             | 18,180.00                       | 6,969.00              |  |
| 6                         | 4 INCH DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH VAULT |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 1.0000  | EACH         | 3,600.0000                      | 7,500.0000                      | 108.33 %              | 9,000.0000                      | 150.00 %              |  |
|                           |   |              | 3,600.00                        | 7,500.00                        | 3,900.00              | 9,000.00                        | 5,400.00              |  |
| 7                         | 4 INCH METER WITH VAULT                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 1.0000  | EACH         | 8,500.0000                      | 8,500.0000                      | 0.00 %                | 10,000.0000                     | 17.65 %               |  |
|                           |   |              | 8,500.00                        | 8,500.00                        | 0.00                  | 10,000.00                       | 1,500.00              |  |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 8                         | ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR             |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|                           | 3.0000  | TON          | 200.0000                        | 650.0000                        | 225.00 %              | 200.0000                        | 0.00 %                |  |
|                           |   |              | 600.00                          | 1,950.00                        | 1,350.00              | 600.00                          | 0.00                  |  |

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER -----  
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.  
 8632 STEIN ROAD 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD  
 98240-9208 98258-8699  
 CUSTER WA 982400498 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                               | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                       | 10TH BIDDER                     |                       | 11TH BIDDER                     |                       |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                              |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 9                            | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND                |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 930.0000                                       | S.Y.      | 1.5000                          |                       | 1.3000                          | -13.33 %              | 5.0000                          | 233.33 %              |
|                              |  |           | 1,395.00                        |                       | 1,209.00                        | -186.00               | 4,650.00                        | 3,255.00              |
| 10                           | WATTLE   |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 250.0000                                       | L.F.      | 5.0000                          |                       | 4.0000                          | -20.00 %              | 10.0000                         | 100.00 %              |
|                              |  |           | 1,250.00                        |                       | 1,000.00                        | -250.00               | 2,500.00                        | 1,250.00              |
| 11                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST. |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  |           | 1,500.00                        |                       | 1,500.00                        | 0.00 %                | 1,500.00                        | 0.00 %                |
| TRAFFIC                      |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 12                           | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES              |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  | L.S.      |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  |           | 750.00                          |                       | 700.00                          | -6.67 %               |                                 | 166.67 %              |
|                              |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 | -50.00                | 2,000.00                        | 1,250.00              |
| 13                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR                          |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 32.0000  | HR        | 36.0000                         |                       | 40.0000                         | 11.11 %               | 35.0000                         | -2.78 %               |
|                              |  |           | 1,152.00                        |                       | 1,280.00                        | 128.00                | 1,120.00                        | -32.00                |
| 14                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR                     |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 24.0000  | HR        | 40.0000                         |                       | 55.0000                         | 37.50 %               | 40.0000                         | 0.00 %                |
|                              |  |           | 960.00                          |                       | 1,320.00                        | 360.00                | 960.00                          | 0.00                  |
| 15                           | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                     |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              | 80.0000  | S.F.      | 15.0000                         |                       | 5.0000                          | -66.67 %              | 20.0000                         | 33.33 %               |
|                              |  |           | 1,200.00                        |                       | 400.00                          | -800.00               | 1,600.00                        | 400.00                |
| OTHER ITEMS                  |  |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 16                           | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                               |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          | 0.00 %                | 500.00                          | 0.00 %                |
| 17                           | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE           |           |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  | EST.      |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                              |  |           | 500.00                          |                       | 500.00                          | 0.00 %                | 500.00                          | 0.00 %                |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/26/2002

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A043 REVISION NO : 0  
 CONTRACT NO : 006471 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1783  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SMOKEY POINT REST AREA  
 REPLACING INCOMING WATERLINE  
 02A043  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2002

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER -----  
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.  
 8632 STEIN ROAD 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD  
 98240-9208 98258-8699  
 CUSTER WA 982400498 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                                   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 18             | MINOR CHANGE                      |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                |                                   | CALC         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |                                   |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       |
| 19             | SPCC PLAN                         |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                |                                   | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -75.00 %              |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |                                   |              | 1,000.00                        | 250.00                          | -750.00               | 1,000.00                        | 0.00                  |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                   |              | <u>\$42,777.00</u>              | <u>\$52,204.00</u>              | <u>22.04%</u>         | <u>\$65,609.00</u>              | <u>53.37%</u>         |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                   |              | <u>\$42,777.00</u>              | <u>\$52,204.00</u>              | <u>22.04%</u>         | <u>\$65,609.00</u>              | <u>53.37%</u>         |